

## Questions & Answers for RFP #1348

1. Looks like an old form 5100B was used. I presume this is a Tier II proposal based on the new limits? In which case we are limited to 7 pages?

Answer: Sorry for the confusion, the wrong form was used and has been corrected and reposted with the right one. This is still a Tier III based on a \$4 million per year contract ceiling.

2. Are annual contract limits the same as in previous years? \$300,000 per year cap I believe?

Answer: There is pool of \$4 million per year in the contract. The work load will dictate the amount each vendor will be authorized.